




















ELECTRONIC GIFT GIVING 
 If you are interested in  

ELECTRONIC GIFT GIVING (Automatic 
Bank Withdrawal), please complete the 

“Agreement for Preauthorized Payments”.  
Forms are located in the rear of the church or 

on our website allsaintsheights.com. 
 All you need to do is fill out the form in 
full and attach a “Voided” check. You can 

mail the form to the church, attention of the 
Bookkeeper, or bring it by the Administration 

Building.  Use the mail slot if after hours. 
 Please DO NOT drop the form in the 

weekly collection basket as it contains your  
CONFIDENTIAL bank information.  

BULLETIN DEADLINE! 
 

If you are requesting to add something in the bulletin, we have a new 
deadline!  

 
 It goes as followed: 

Bulletin Articles: Fridays at 4:30pm 
 

Pulpit Announcements: Thursdays at 12 noon 
 

For more information or if you have any  
questions, please email  

Joseph.Blanco@allsaints.us.com 

REMINDER! 
 

PLEASE REMEMBER TO ONLY PUT YOUR CHURCH 
COLLECTION IN THE BASKET ONLY.  

 
IF YOU ARE USING BLANK ENVELOPES, PLEASE PUT 

YOUR FULL NAME AND ADDRESS IN FRONT. 
 

IF YOU WISH TO DONATE DIRECTLY TO A  
MINISTRY/PASTOR, WE ASK THAT YOU PLEASE  NOT 

PUT IT IN THE COLLECTION BASKET AND TURN IT  
IN TO THE FRONT OFFICE OR IN THE MAIL SLOT IF 

CLOSED. 

Parish Staff  Directory 
 

Bill Oliver, Pastor 
fr.bill@allsaints.us.com 

 
Gary Hilbig, Deacon 

gary.hilbig@allsaints.us.com 
 

David V. Dwigans, Business/Facilities 
Mgr 

ddwigans@allsaints.us.com 
 

Lupe Padilla, Pastoral Assistant/Secretary  
lupe.padilla@allsaints.us.com 

 
Dalia Mendoza, Receptionist 

dalia.mendoza@allsaints.us.com 
 

Mary Gahr, Music Director 
mary.gahr@allsaints.us.com 

 
Gonzalo Ramos, Spanish Choir 
gonzalo.ramos@allsaints.us.com 

 
Janet Glaser, Bookkeeper 

Janet.Glaser@allsaints.us.com 
 

Joseph Blanco, Youth Minister 
Joseph.blanco@allsaints.us.com 

 
Irene Chavez, RE Admininstrative Assis-

tant 
irene.chavez@allsaints.us.com 

 
John Guzman, DRE 

john.guzman@allsaints.us.com 
 

Yordanca Markovich, Hispanic Minister 
yordanca.markovich@allsaints.us.com 

 
Baldemar  Gonzales, Custodian 

 

OFFERTORY COLLECTION REPORT 
For the Week Ended Sunday, 5/14/2017 

Week Actual Budget Variance 
Weekly Offering 8,828.01  11,536.03  (2,708.02) 
Electronic Offer-
ing     0.00  
Building Imp Fund 213.00  1,100.00  (887.00) 
TOTAL 9,041.01  12,636.03  (3,595.02) 

  
Year- to-Date Actual Budget Variance 
Weekly Offering 488,909.14  523,649.97  (34,740.83) 
Electronic Offer-
ing 70,010.87  70,010.87  0.00  
Building Imp Fund 12,661.00  12,100.00  561.00  
TOTAL 571,581.01  605,760.84  (34,179.83) 

    
Good Friday 50.00   
Home Missions 53.00   
Trinity Dome 2,019.24   



PASTORAL COUNCIL 
Charla Macicek (Secretary) - themacicekssbcglobal.net 

Paul Taverna - ptaverna70118yahoo.com 
Esteban Caro - ejcaro@gmail.com 

Patrick Wall - pdwall@outlook.com 
Marie Parker - mariejparker@hotmail.com 

Holli Forrest - baltoforrest@mac.com 
Felipe Lamego DeSouza - felipelamego@yahoo.com 

 
Like us on Facebook! 

Facebook.com/
allsaintshouston 

 
Follow us on Twitter! 

@AllSaintsHTX 

 
Follow us on  
Instagram! 

@AllSaintsHTX 

For more information about or 
Parish, Ministries, and much 

more, go to 
www.allsaintsheights.com  
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